

Pennsylvania Power & Light Company

Two North Ninth Street • Allentown, PA 18101 • 215 / 770-5151

Bruce D. Kenyon Vice President-Nuclear Operations 215 / 770-4378

September 3, 1982

TELT

Mr. R. C. Haynes Regional Administrator, Region I U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406

SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION CLARIFICATION OF THE SECOND INTERIM REPORT OF A DEFICIENCY INVOLVING EMERGENCY SERVICE WATER (ESW) SYSTEM WATER HAMMER ERS 100450/100508 FILE 821-10 PLA-1274

Reference: PLA-1129, PLA-1258

Dear Mr. Haynes:

This letter serves to provide the Commission with a clarification of the second interim report on the deficiency involving Water Hammer in the ESW System that was included in PLA-1258.

The point of clarification is that the corrective actions outlined were not intended to be completed prior to 5% power, but prior to exceeding 5% power.

We trust the Commission will find this clarification to be satisfactory.

Very truly yours,

on

B. D. Kenyon Vice President-Nuclear Operations

BMS:sab

8209130075 820903 PDR ADOCK 05000387 S PDR September 3, 1982

- 2 - SSES

SSES PLA-1274 ERs 100450/100508 File 821-10 Mr. R. C. Haynes

cc: Mr. Richard C. DeYoung (15)
Director-Office of Inspection & Enforcement
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Mr. G. McDonald, Director Office of Management Information & Program Control U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 52 Shickshinny, PA 18655

Mr. Gary Rhoads U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 52 Shickshinny, PA 18655

Mr. R. Perch Project Manager U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555